Alice King Earnshaw

(17 Jun 1851 - 17 Sep 1930)

Earnshaw, Alice King. On Wednesday, September 17, 1930, at her residence, 1225 Clifton st. n.w., Alice King, beloved wife of the late Richard J. Earnshaw. Funeral from her late residence on Friday, September 19, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited to attend. Interment private.

The Evening Star, September 18, 1930, p. A3

Mrs. Alice K. Earnshaw Dies After Illness

Funeral Will Be Held Tomorrow Afternoon, With Burial in Congressional Cemetery

Mrs. Alice King Earnshaw, widow of Richard J. Earnshaw, died yesterday morning at her residence, 1225 Clifton street, after a brief illness.

Mrs. Earnshaw was a member of St. Andrew's Church and a charter member of the Episcopal Home for Children. She had also served on the board of the Episcopal Eye, Ear and Throat Hospital and the Episcopal Home for the Aged.

She is survived by three sons, George V. Earnshaw of Riverdale, Md.; Pinkney A. Earnshaw of Townsend, Md., and Robert J. Earnshaw, and three daughters, Mrs. Robert H. Martin of Atlanta, Ga.; Mrs. John Melish Couden and Miss Margaret Earnshaw.

Funeral services will be held at the residence tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock, the Rev. J.J. Dimon and the Rev. Arlington McCallum officiating. Interment will be private in Congressional Cemetery.